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AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article three, chap-
ter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, relating to the manner and method of
sale of county and district owned property.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section three, article three, chapter seven of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be
amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 3. Sale of County or District Property.—In

2 all instances where the county court of a county is by

3 law authorized to sell or dispose of any property, either

4 real or personal, belonging to the county or held by it for

5 the use of any district thereof, the same shall be sold at

6 public auction, at the front door of the courthouse of the

7 county, and such sale shall be conducted by the president
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of the county court, but before making any such sale,
notice of the time, terms and place of sale shall be given
by publication thereof once each week for two consecu-
tive weeks in some newspape‘r of general circulation in
said county, which notice shall contain a brief description
of the property to be sold: Provided, however, That this
section shall not apply to the sale of any one item of
property of less value than one thousand dollars: Pro-
vided, further, That the provisions of this section con-
cerning sale at public auction shall not apply to a county
court selling or disposing of its property for a public use
to the State of West Virginia, or its political subdivisions,
including county boards of education, for an adequate
consideration without considering alone the present com-

mercial or market value of the property.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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